he had opted the green channel and diverted the Respondent to the red 

channel for detailed examination of his baggage. Examination of his person 

resulted in the recovery of one silver coloured band and one silver coloured 

belt buckle of crude gold totally weighing 276 gms valued at Rs. 7,85,739/­

(Rupees Seven lacs Eighty Five thousand seven hundred and thirty nine). 

3.. Mter due process of tbe law vide Order-In-Original No. 

ADC/AK/ADJN/64/2018-19 dated 16.05.2018 the Original Adjudicating 

Authority ordered absolute confiscation of the gold under Section 111 (d), (1), 

(m) of the Customs Act 1962 and imposed penal1;y of Rs.